CONTROL
CONCEPTS
INC.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODEL 1029C
Distributed Worldwide By
1-800-303-4705

Model 1029C     14 of 18 Part No. 5000095-1100-3  /  5.6.1999
Figure 15. Power connections
MODEL No IDENTIFICATION:
1029C-(FB)-(VOLTS)V-(AMPS)A-OCT(AMPS)-
IL(AMPS)-R(CS)-I(CS)
The characteristics of the 1029C SCR power control-
ler are defined by the terms in the model number as
follows:
1029C The model 1029C specifies a single phase,
phase-angle SCR firing circuit featuring: current limit,
over current trip, shorted SCR detection and electri-
cal isolation of the command signal from the line and
load voltages.
-(FB) (A, V, E, I or P[XXXAMPS])
A - Specifies average voltage feedback. With aver-
age voltage feedback, the controller varies the con-
duction angle (or ON time) of the SCRs such that the
average voltage applied to the load is proportional to
the command signal.
E - Specifies external feedback. The external feed-
back being proportional to some parameter such as
speed, current, etc. that is ultimately being controlled
by the action of the controller.
I - Specifies RMS current feedback. The load current
is linearly controlled with respect to the command
signal.
P(XXXAMPS) - The letter P specifies power feedback
and therefore the load power is linearly controlled with
respect to the command signal. XXX equals amp level
for control of power.
V - Specifies RMS voltage feedback.  With RMS volt-
age feedback, the controller varies the conduction
angle (or ON time) of the  SCRs such that the RMS
voltage applied to the load is proportional to the com-
mand signal.
MAX LOAD POWER = (VOLTS)V  x  P(AMPS)
-(VOLTS)V - Specifies the supply voltage the control-
ler has been calibrated to operate at.
Note: unless otherwise specified, the controller is
equipped with a transformer that has primary volt-
age taps at: 240, 480 or 575 volts, 50/60 Hz.
Other  vo l tages  a re  ava i lab le :
120, 208, 277 or 380 Vac.
-(AMPS)A - Specifies the continuous RMS current
rating.
 50 ,  80 ,  120 ,  160 ,  200 ,  250 ,  300 ,
380, 425, 500, 600 or 750 Amps.
-IL(AMPS) - Specifies the current limit in Amps.
-OCT - Specifies the over current trip in
(AMPS) Amps.
-R(CS) - Specif ies the run command signal .
R0/5V, R4/20mA or RPOT
-I(CS) - Specif ies the idle command signal.
I0/5V, I4/20mA or IPOT.
Contact factory for special applications.
 Example:
1029C-A-480V-80A-IL75-R0/5V-IPOT
Will order a 1029C controller with average voltage
feedback, rated @ 480 Volts, 80 Amps, current
limit set at 75 Amps, run command signal of 0 to
5Vdc and a potentiometer on the idle command
input.
VOLTAGE
SUPPLY
L
O
A
D
LINE 2
GROUND
LINE 1
L
O